
Y Pwyllgor Menter a Busnes 
 

Lleoliad: 

Ystafell Bwyllgora 3 - y Senedd 

 

 

 

Dyddiad: 

Dydd Iau, 17 Hydref 2013  

 

Amser: 

13:30 

 

I gael rhagor o wybodaeth, cysylltwch â:  

Policy: Siân Phipps 

Clerc y Pwyllgor 

029 2089 8582 

Pwllygor.Menter@cymru.gov.uk  

 

 

Agenda 

 

 

1 Cyflwyniadau, ymddiheuriadau a dirprwyon   

2 Craffu ar Gyllideb Ddrafft Llywodraeth Cymru ar gyfer 2014-15: 
Addysg Uwch a Sgiliau (13.30-14.30)  (Tudalennau 1 - 24)  

Tystion: 

• Huw Lewis AC, y Gweinidog Addysg a Sgiliau  
• Ken Skates AC, y Dirprwy Weinidog Sgiliau a Thechnoleg 
• Owen Evans, Cyfarwyddwr, yr Adran Addysg a Sgiliau   
• Neil Surman, Dirprwy Gyfarwyddwr, yr Is-adran Addysg Uwch 
• Andrew Clark, Dirprwy Gyfarwyddwr, Isadran Addysg Bellach a Phrentisiaeth 

Dogfennau ategol: 

EBC(4)-38-13(p1) - Llythyr gan y Cadeirydd at y Gweinidog ynghylch craffu ar 

Gyllideb 2014-15: Addysg Uwch a Sgiliau 

EBC(4)-38-13(p2) – Cynigion Cyllideb Ddrafft Llywodraeth Cymru: Addysg Uwch a 

Sgiliau 
  

3 Papurau i’w nodi   

Pecyn dogfennau cyhoeddus



Ôl-drafodaeth (preifat) (14.30 - 14.50) 



 

 

Bae Caerdydd 
Cardiff Bay 
CF99 1NA 

Clerc/Clerk: Dr Siân Phipps, Ffôn /Tel: 029 2089 8582       
E-bost /Email:enterprise.committee@wales.gov.uk    

 

Y Pwyllgor Menter a Busnes 

Enterprise and Business Committee 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

  

Dear Minister 

 

Budget scrutiny 2014-15: higher education and skills 

 

In order to inform our budget scrutiny session on the higher education and skills 

portfolio on 17 October, I thought it would be useful to set out some areas that we 

would like you and the Deputy Minister for Skills and Technology to include in your 

budget paper.  

 

Last year’s budget report 

During last year’s scrutiny of the Draft Budget 2013-14 the Committee welcomed 

the improvements made in the presentation and clarity of the Welsh Government’s 

budget documents and the papers and annexes that Ministers and Deputy Ministers 

submi
[...]
utcomes will be monitored and evaluated to demonstrate value for money. 

 

Preventative Spending 

We are interested in considering preventative spending as part of our scrutiny of the 

Draft Budget 2014-15. The definition of preventative spending that is being 

adopted for this purpose is: …spending that focuses on preventing problems and 

eases future demand on services by intervening early, thereby delivering better 

outcomes and value for money. 

With this definition in mind we would like information on: 

• The proportion of the education and skills budget allocated to preventative 

spending measures; 

• Details of which specific policies or programmes in the education and skills 

aspects of your portfolios, relevant to the remit of this Committee, are 

intended to be preventative; and 

• How the value for money of such programmes is evaluated, with a particular 

focus on what the specific inputs and intended outcomes are. 

 

Provision for Legislation 

The Committee would also like to see: 

• Information on the extent to which any Welsh legislation that has been 

passed, is currently being passed or is planned in the legislative programme 

is likely to have any direct or indirect impact on the education and skills 

aspects of your and the Deputy Minister’s portfolios in the 2014-15 financial 

year, for example, the  implementation of the Learning and Skills Wales 

(Measure) 2009, the Further and Higher Education (Governance and 

Information) (Wales) Bill and the planned Higher Education (Wales) Bill. 

Tudalen 2



 

  

• Information on the impact on the budget of any UK legislation in the 

portfolio area. 

 

With many thanks 

 

Yours sincerely 

 
Nick Ramsay AM 

Chair, Enterprise and Business Committee 

Tudalen 3



   

1 

Y Pwyllgor Menter a Busnes 
 
Dyddiad:   17 Hydref 2013  

Amser:  13:30-14:30 

Lleoliad:  Senedd 

Teitl:  Cyllideb Ddrafft Addysg a Sgiliau 2014-15 
 
Diben 
 
1.  Darparu papur tystiolaeth i’r Pwyllgor 
[...]
tfolio changes as announced by the First Minister in March and adjusted to reflect recurrent baseline adjustments 
included in the First Supplementary Budget 2013-14.  These baseline adjustments are set out in Annex D of the Draft Budget narrative.

Capital tables = The baseline used for Capital DEL in 2014-15 is as at Final Budget 2013-14, restated to reflect Ministerial portfolio changes as announced by the First Minister in March.

REVENUE & CAPITAL BUDGET - Annually Managed Expenditure

Economic & Social Wellbeing & 

Reducing Inequality

Post-16 Learner Support

Education & Skills AME

Capital DEL

Total DEL

Annually Managed Expenditure

Education & Skills

Education & Skills MEG - SUMMARY

Education & Skills Capital DEL

Education & Training

 Standards

Estate & IT Provision

CAPITAL BUDGET - Departmental Expenditure Limit

General Support

Strategic Investment

ACTION TOTAL

Revenue DEL

Student Loans Revenue AME

ACTION Total

SPA Total

Student Loans Capital AME

SPA Total

T
udalen 24


	Agenda
	2 Craffu ar Gyllideb Ddrafft Llywodraeth Cymru ar gyfer 2014-15: Addysg Uwch a Sgiliau (13.30-14.30)
	EBC(4)-38-13(p2) Œ Cynigion Cyllideb Ddrafft Llywodraeth Cymru: Addysg Uwch a Sgiliau

	3 Papurau i™w nodi



Minutes of the meeting


 

 

Y Pwyllgor Menter a Busnes 

 

Lleoliad: Ystafell Bwyllgora 3 - y Senedd 
 

 

  
Dyddiad:  Dydd Iau, 17 Hydref 2013 

 

  
Amser:  13: - 14:30 

 

  
Gellir gwylio’r cyfarfod ar Senedd TV yn: 

http://www.senedd.tv/archiveplayer.jsf?v=cy_400001_17_10_2013&t=0&l=cy 

 

 

Cofnodion Cryno: 

 

   
Aelodau’r Cynulliad:  Nick Ramsay (Cadeirydd) 

Mick Antoniw 

Byron Davies 

Keith Davies 

Alun Ffred Jones 

Eluned Parrott 

Joyce Watson 

 

  

   
Tystion:  Huw Lewis, Y Gweinidog Addysg a Sgiliau 

Ken Skates, Ddiprwy Weinidog Sgiliau a Thechnoleg 

Andrew Clark, Dirprwy Gyfarwyddwr, Addysg Bellach a 

Phrentisiaethau, Llywodraeth Cymru 

Owen Evans, Cyfarwyddwr, Sgiliau, Addysg Uwch a 

Dysgu Gydol Oes, Llywodraeth Cymru 

Neil Surman, Llywodraeth Cymru 

 

  

   
Staff y Pwyllgor:  Olga Lewis (Clerc) 

Mike Lewis (Dirprwy Glerc) 

Anne Thomas (Ymchwilydd) 

Christopher Warner (Secretary) 

 

  

 



 

 

TRAWSGRIFIAD 
Gweld trawsgrifiad o'r cyfarfod. 

 Cyflwyniadau, ymddiheuriadau a dirprwyon  

 

1.1 Cafwyd ymddiheuriadau gan Julie James AC, Rhun ap Iorwerth AC a David Rees AC. 

Nid oedd unrhyw ddirprwyon. 

 

 

 Craffu ar Gyllideb Ddrafft Llywodraeth Cymru ar gyfer 2014-15: Addysg 

Uwch a Sgiliau (13.30-14.30)  

 

1.1 Clywodd y Pwyllgor dystiolaeth gan y Gweinidog Addysg a Sgiliau, Huw Lewis AC, 

a’r Dirprwy Weinidog Sgiliau a Thechnoleg, Ken Skates AC.  

 

2.2 Cytunodd y Gweinidog Addysg a Sgiliau i roi gwybodaeth am y dadansoddiad o’r 

arbedion a wnaed o ganlyniad i uno sefydliadau Addysg Uwch dros y 10 mlynedd 

diwethaf. 

 

 

 Papurau i’w nodi  

 

3.1 Nododd y Pwyllgor gofnodion y cyfarfod blaenorol. 

 

 

http://www.senedd.cynulliadcymru.org/mgIssueHistoryHome.aspx?IId=1307

